INCLINATION REPORT
1. FIELD NAME 2. LEASE NAME
Paker Lake 163

3. OPERATOR

Bass Enterprises Production

4. ADDRESS

P.0O. Box 2760, Midland , Tx. 79702

5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)

Sec 6, T-24-S, R-30-E, Eddy, N.M.

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth  |12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14, Displacement per 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) ti Hundred Feet Displacement (feet) (Displacement (feet)
|Degrees) (Sine of Angle x 100)
250 250 0.75 1.31 3.27 3.27
558 308 1.00 1.76 5.39 8.66
976 418 0.50 .87 3.63 12.29
1311 335 0.50 .87 2.91 15.20
1460 149 1.50 2.62 3.90 19.10
1783 323 1.50 2.62 - 8.46 27.56
1996 213 0.756 1.31 2.79 30.35
2006 10 0.50 .87 0.08 30.43
2297 291 1.00 1.75 5.09 35.52
2510 213 1.00 1.75 3.72 39.24
2764 254 1.00 1.75 4.44 43.68
3009 245 1.756 3.05 7.47 51.15
3049 40{ 1.756 3.05 1.22 52.37
3342 293 3.00 5.23 15.32 67.69
3388 46 2.75 4.80 2.20 69.89
3483 95 2.50 4.36 4.14 74.06
3610 127 2.00 3.49 443 78.46
3863 253 2.00 3.49 8.82 87.28
4085 222 1.50 2.62 5.81 93.09
4211 126 1.50 2.62 3.30 96.39
4374 163 1.75 3.05 4.97 101.36
4532 158 1.00 1.75 2.76 104.12
4844 312 1.75 3.05 9.51 113.63
5183 339 1.00 1.75 5.93 123.14
5446 263 1.00 1.75 4.60 127.74
5726 280 1.00 1.75 4.90 132.64
6043 317 1.00 1.76 5.54 138.18
6288 245 1.76 3.05 747 145.65
6613 325 0.50 .87 2.82 148.47
7024 411 1.00 1.75 7.19 155.66
7195 171 2.00 3.49 5.96 161.62
7455 260 1.75 3.05 7.93 169.55
A lative total displ of well bore at total depth of. 7455 169.58' feet.
Inclination measurements were made in : Tubing D Casing Open Hole E
—
AWM

Signature of Aulorized Representative Signature of Authorized Representative

L.V. Bohannon

Name of Person and Title (type or print) Name of Person and Title (type or print)
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Name of Company Name of Company
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Area Code Area Code
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